2017 GORRICK SKEDADDLE SPRING SERIES POINTS

* The requisite number of laps must be completed to receive points except in exceptional circumstances
at the discretion of the organisers.

* To qualify in the series and be eligible for a top 3 series prize you must score in three of the four rounds.

* The system rewards regular attenders and consistent scorers. There are no discards.

* In the event of a tie, the highest finishing position from the latest round determines the overall series position.

* There are races but no series prizes for Under 11's, 13's, Beginners, Fun.

Expert Female
Pos Name

1

Louise Fox
Amy-Jo Hansford
Natasha Litherland
Jenny Thomson

Expert Male
Pos Name

1
2

Jody Crawforth
Chris McGovern
Oliver Richardson
Adam Holleyman
Ryan Keynes
Isaac Pucci

Mike Smith

Lee Williams

Scott Chappell
Paddy Atkinson
Pierre Thomas
Callum Hughes
Laurence Dale
Marini Davide

Jon Heasman

Ed Clark

Chris Noble
Myburgh Van Aswegen
Charlton Alabastro

Grand Veteran Female

Pos Name
1 Kym Harvey
2 Joanne Scott

Louise Parker

Grand Veteran Male
Pos Name

1
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Jon Pierce
Dean Morgan
Dave Starr
Ashley Roles
George Higgs
Mark Remon
Kim Burrows
Andre Pucci
Owen Pattinson
Paul Hudson
Simon Slater
Andy Weaving
Rich Collins

Team/Sponsor
Mountain Trax -

- Mud Sweat "n” Gears
SaddleSkedaddle -
Mountain Trax -

Team/Sponsor
Hargroves Cycles RT -

Southampton University RC / T1Diabetes.info -

Giant Twickenham -

Wightlink - Wight Mountain RT -

1st Gear cycles -

Novis Sigma Sport -
Bikesoup Test Team -
Behind The Bikeshed -
University of Surrey CC -
Cadence Cannondale -

Mountain Fuel/Banjo Cycles -

ITEXACT -

ACU RT -

Fuji / Rotor / Vittoria -
Fat Creations -

Pivot boompods -

Sikad UK-Bracknell -

Team/Sponsor
Geared bikes -
Dynotech -

- Berks on Bikes

Team/Sponsor

Beyond MTB/Sharpcam/ -

Off Camber -

WESTBURY WHEELERS -

Witney Wheelers -
Crawley Wheelers -
Dyson Cycles -
City Cycles -
Owens Cycles -
SprocketsUL -

WDMBC Specialized Ruislip -

Cotswold Cycles-TREK -
Imperial Racing Team -

R1
27
30
24

R1

15
30
27

24

21
10

18

12

R1
30

R1
27
30
18
10
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R2
27
30
24
21

R2
27
12

21
18
30

24

10

15

R2
30
27
24

R2
24
30

10
21

=

18

R3
30

R3
30
18
24

27

21

R3
27
30

R3
27
30
24
15
21
18

12

R4

R4
30
24
21

27

18

15

R4
27
30

R4
27

30
21

24
18

15

Total
84
60
48
21

Total
87
69
54
48
39
30
27
27
24
24
21
21
20
18
18
15
15
12

8

Total
114
87
24

Total
105
90
72
56
50
47
25
24
27
24
21
18
15



David Wilcock
Barry White
Martin Langston
Clive Evans
Steve Jones
Robert Jackson
Charlie Codrington
Paul Wellard
Chris Clark
Martyn Dymond
David Harry
Chris Denman
Paul Kelly
Steve Blackmore
Simon Ansell
Alan Webb
Andy Kennard
Harry Underhill
Mike Phillips
Colin Robson
David Hayward
Joseph Saville
Wayne Edwards
Andrew Graham
Geoff Nutter

Junior Female

Pos Name
Emily Ashwood
Evie Lane

Junior Male

Pos Name

1 Max Doyle

2 Zach Harrison

3 George Tower
Daniel Tulett

Callum MacLeod
Freddie Horner

Juvenile Female

Pos Name

1 Alice Whitney
Anna Wadsworth
Amelie Prior
Emily Hutt
Alexa Hawkins

Juvenile Male
Pos Name

1 George Fowkes
William Shield
Patrick Ridge
Hal Harvey
Adam Rook
Robert Wilshire
George Gould
Sam McGhee
Joe Fuller
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UK-Biking/B"th Cycleworks/ Trek -

1st gear cycles -
WD MBC -
Banjo Cycles -

Beyond Mountain Bikes/Pro Twins/Sharpcam -

Dulwich Paragon -
BOB -

Banjo Cycles Specialized /Raceware -

cotswold veldrijen -
SDMTB -

WDMBC/Specialized\Trax -

Running Well -
Team Darenth -
Pedal on -
Dyson Cycles -
VC Walcot -

SDMBC -
Bigfoot MBC -
Quest Adventure -

HHYCC -

Team/Sponsor

WXC World Racing -
Compete Cycle Works -

Team/Sponsor

Mountain Trax
Specialized Racing -
Pedal On -

Behind the Bikeshed Andover -

Team/Sponsor

Hillingdon Slipstreamers -
BEELINE BICYCLES RT -

Zappi -
BANJO CYCLES -
Palmer Park Velo -

Team/Sponsor

WDMBC Specialized Ruislip -

Summit MTB -

SuttonCycling Club C&N Cycles -

BoB -

Sutton CC/C&N Cycles -
hillingdon slipstreamers -

Sutton CC -
Charlotteville -

12

R1

30

R1
27
30

R1
30

R1
30
27

21

24

15

12

R2

R2
24
21
18

30
27

R2
18
30
27
24
21

R2
18
15
30
12

24

10

R3

R3
27
24

30

R3
27
30

R3
27
24
30
18
12

21
15

10
12

R4
30

R4
30
24
27

R4
30

R4
30
24
27
21
18
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Total
30
30

Total
108
99
45
30
30
27

Total
105
60
27
24
21

Total
105
90
87
51
38
18
42
39
32



Joseph Blackmore
Jamie Gostick
Thomas Davies
Alexander Uphill
Samuel Sinclair
Luca Macri
Cameron Still
Benjamin Flatau
Henry Plewes

Master Female
Pos Name

1

Bex Booth
Emma Butcher
Joanne Lewenda

Master Male
Pos Name

1
2
3

Lee Finch
Ben Connor
Sam Hanson
Nick Drew
Rob Spragg
Gareth Parr
Emyr Griffiths
James Allaway
Dan Crook
Joel Fearick
Mike Williams
Martin Hawker

Open Female
Pos Name

Frances Halsey
Hannah Jevons
Lucy Manning

Open Male

Pos Name

1 Rob Jordan

2 Tom Pugh

3 Mihkel Olop

4 James Waugh
Ben Swann

Paul Thomas

Alvaro Mari-Thompson

Jake Reed
Matthew Cracknell
Robert Batten
Craig O Neill

Paul Baker

Chris White

Chris Scaife
Nathan Sage

Neil Plant
Guillaume Hemery
James Barker
Michael Smith
George Holland

PPV -
Sutton CC -

Summit -
Velo Club Londres -

Charlotteville Rascals -

Pirates -

Team/Sponsor

Geared Bikes/Fat Creations -

Team/Sponsor

Velo Vitesse / Bigfoot MTB -
City Cycles Chichester -

Dyson Cycles -

Worecester Cycle Centre -
South London Harriers -

Cannondale Racing -

Abbott Anne Cycles -

Love 2 Pedal UK / Fatcreations -
Crowthorne Collective -

Team/Sponsor
Fat Creations -
Dreaming Tyres -

Team/Sponsor

Zappi Gran Fondo -
Chairman Mountain Bikes -

BMT -

Dulwich Paragon CC -

Cycle Evolution -
Dulwich Paragon -

Pedal On -
Berkshire Cycle Co -
Team Fleurs -

- Mountain Trax
Berks on Bikes -

Southdowns mtb -
Williams F1 -

Bangor University Cycling Club -

R1
30

27

R1

21
24

30
27

18

R1

30

21

27
24

18

15

12

10

R2
30
27

R2
30
21
27

24
18

15
12

R2
30

27

R2

24
21

30

18

27

15

12

10

R3

R3
30
27

24

R3

R3
27
21
18

24
30
12

12
10
15

R4
30

R4
27
18
24
30

21

R4

R4
30
24
21
15

27

18

12

27
21
17
16
15
15
10

Total
90
27
27

Total
87
87
75
30
30
27
24
24
39
18
15
12

Total
30
30
27

Total
87
77
63
28
54
51
30
27
27
27
24
23
21
18
18
15
15
12
12
12



Eka Rai

Jon Dixon

Reece Kite

Rob Allen

Niels Schnadt
James Mackinder
Denny Akers
Ross Kerr

Sport Female

Pos Name

1 Claire Beaumont
2 Delia Beddis

3 Kasia Ambrose

Hedvika Toncrova
Samantha Jones
Caroline Goward
Lauren Cracknell
Elsie Roberts
Lydia Brookes
Claire Hitchings
Hannah Priest

Sport Male

Pos Name

1 Luke Peyton

2 Thomas Timberlake

3 Ben Spurrier

4 Toby Blake

5 Darrell Harris
Jules Birks
David Bone
Christopher Peacock
Marco Jardim
James Flury
Samuel Holder
Peter Moore
Chris Panayioton
Andy Weames
Ryan Keynes
Rob Spragg
Luke Kennard
Andrew Snowball
Valeri Homutov
Nicholas Try
Gareth Barnes
Alex Ficke
James Bishop
Paul Elcock
David Wright
Mike Williams
Dafydd Hollis
Bernie Fyans
Tom Baker
Mark Russell
Joe Clark
Matt Ainsworth
Robbie Whenman
Curtis Quelch
Russell Thomson
Glenn Panton

Swindon MTB Enthusiasts -

Mountain Trax -
PedalOn.co.uk -
Lovelo Cinelli RT -

Team Fleurs -

Team/Sponsor
ViCiOUS VELO -
ViCiOUS VELO -

WDMBC / Specialized Ruislip -

Zappis Ladies -
Four4th -

Scott Racing -
Pedal On -

GS Henley -

Team Braveheart -
Lovelo Squadra Donne -

Team/Sponsor
Four4th -

Specialized newbury - Banjo Cycles -

ViCiOUS VELO -

VC Londres -

Racing club ravenna -
Spokes & Spanners -

Demo CCL -
Vicious Velo -
DRK Racing -
Four4th Lights -
Fruit 4 London -
Bikeactive.com -

1st Gear Cycles.com -
Worecester Cycle Centre -

VC Londres -

WDMBC/Specialized Ruislip -

Army Men's MTBXC Team -

Team Zuffle Racing -
Crowthorne Collective -

ashmei -

E2R Ride for Lillith -

I-Team-CC -

Owens Cycles/Scott -
Jakrabbit -

CPQ -

Wightlink Wight Mountain RT -

Owen cycles -

10
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R1
30
27
24

R1
30
27
21

24

18

15

12

10

R2
24
30
18
21

27
15

12
10

R2
30
27
12

24
15

21

18

10

10

R3
30
24
21
18
27

15

R3
30
27
15

24

21

18

10

N

R4
30

27

R4
21
27
12

30
24
10

18

15
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Total
114
81
63
39
27
27
27
15
15
12
10

Total
111
108
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Daniel Sampson
James Allen
Ryan Clatworthy
Garry Hurst

Super Veteran Male

Pos Name

1 J P Saville
Roger Jackaman
Denis Boltwood
Martin Chuter
Paul Baker
Stuart Colman
Andy O Brien
Ray Crosthwaite
Andy Roberts
lan Petherbridge
Dougie Fox
Clive Ely

John Johns
John Newport
Ken Addison
Richard Nash
Simon Opie
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Veteran Female
Pos Name
Clare Ludlow
Helen Howard
Zoe Allsop
Gosia McPherson
Natalie Newton
Suzanne Wise
Joanne Staton

Veteran Male

Pos Name
1 Stewart MacKay

Russ Jones
Daran Blackwell
Chris Clayton
Wayne Jones
Andy Hibberd
Daniel Partridge
lan Gait
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Mark Amicucci-Brown

Paul Sheers
Matt Wadsworth
Matthew Whelan
Clement Palozzi
Russell Short
Paul Wilson
Chris Lockyer
Richard Kendall
Phil Hoy

Will Thomas
Matt J Smith
Patrick Ferguson
Chris Hunt

William Mcdonald

Cheddar CC -
Team Nova 2 -
HKR XC Race Team -

Team/Sponsor
Quest Adventure -
SWRC/Evans cycles -

Sues Crew -

SDMBC -
Pedalon.co.uk -

GS Vecchi -

City Cycles Chichester -
Crawley Wheelers -

- Mountain Trax/Gorrick
VC Meudon -

Mountain Trax RT -

1st Gear Cycles -
WDMBC -

Team/Sponsor

Mountain Trax/Gorrick -
Lovelo Squadra Donne -

WDMBC Specialized Ruislip -

Tri Training Centre -

Team/Sponsor
Dyson Cycles -

Banjo Cycles/Raceware/Specialized -

Hackney GT -

Dee’s Cycles/Specialized -

Dyson Cycles -
Sprockets UK -
Pedalon.co.uk -
Fit to Ride -
Velo Vitesse -

Evans Cycles Race Team -

ViCiOUS VELO -

Swindon mtb enthusiasts -

Zero BC -

HK Racing -
www.chaingang.me -
Team Kinesis UK -
www.ibflooring.com -
- Berks on Bikes

Acuto -

Port Talbot Wheelers CC -
Team Chunky Whippets -

R1
24
21
18
15
12
30

27

R1

30

27

R1
27
30

18

10
12

24
15

21

R2
21
12
18

30
27
24

15

10

R2

30

27

R2
27
15
18

10
12

30
24

R3
27
21
24
15
12

10

30

18

R3

30

27

R3
30
21
27
18
15
10

N

24

12

(0]

R4
30
18
24
15
12
10

27
21

R4
30

R4
24
18
21
27

10
12
30
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Total
78
75
66
59
48
33
27
60
57
51
27
21
18
15
12
10

Total
30
30
30
30
27
27
27

Total
108



Kelvin Norton
Jason Blann

Neil Cooper
Stephen Dadswell
Matthew Eley

Neil Plant

To Badocas
Jason Wrixen
James Bracey
Dan Hayes

Veteran Plus Male
Pos Name

1
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Roger Fowkes
Richard Freshwater
Roki Read

Paul White
David Ivory

Nik Pullen
Richard Penning
Duncan Hards
Paul Wellicome
Lewis King

Paul Lloyd
Aidan Bishop
lan Leitch

Ed Fraser

Roy Spicer

Rick Evans
Ryan Harris
Stefano Detomaso
Nick Reese

Phil Paris
Robert Purcell
Mark Perry
Andrew Bocking
Roger Prior

Lee Gollop
David King-Smith
Mark Hutt

Nick Williams
Andrew Lewis
Barry White

Paul Howard
John Williams
Paul Sheers
Kevin Duffell
Chris Hillier

Youth Male
Pos Name

1
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Tim Sinclair
Sam Bishop
Jamie Walker
Elliot Philpott
Luke Ashwood
Henry Carrington
Charles Rollins
James Sinclair
Jonno Widdows
Freddie Horner

TEAM ROSE BLANN -
Hackney GT -

Demo ccL -

MBR -

Team/Sponsor

WDMBC Spec' Ruislip - Tony Fowkes Autos
PIVOT BOOMPODS -

FourdTH Lights -
WDMBC/Aylesbury Cycling Club -
Reading CC -

MARJISLARGE -

Pivot Boompod Racing -

FourdTH Lights -

Four4th Lights -

Beeline Bicycles RT -

Cannondale -

PB Cycle Coaching RT -

Four4th -

RC Ravenna -

- Reigate priory AC

Beyond Mountain Bikes/ProTwins/SharpCam
Climb on Bikes -

- Four4th Lights

Neon-Velo Cycling Team -
Velolife -

VC Jericho -

Banjo Cycles/Raceware Direct -
Scott Eurocycles -

BANJO CYCLES -
Freeborn/Devinci Bikes -
UK-Biking/B th Cycleworks/ Trek -
MOUNTAIN TRAX / GORRICK -

ViCiOUS VELO -
Four4th -
Banjocycles/Raceware/Specialized -

Team/Sponsor
Four4TH -
Charlotteville CC -
Sutton Cycling Club -
Quest Adventure -
Sutton CC -

Hillingdon Slipstreamers -

Behind the Bikeshed Andover -

R1
30
27

18
15

24
21

12

10

R1
30

18
24

21
12
15
10
27

R2
24
21
27
10

18
15

30

R2
27
24
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R3
27
24
30
12

18

R4
27
24
21
12

18
15

30

w

10

R4
21
30
24

27
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Total
108
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Total
105
75
75
69
57
32
28
26
18
57



Angus Hawkins - Palmer Park velo 30 30
Jay Allen Pedal On - 12 15 27
Jacob Clothier - 18 18
Archo Harrison - 3 15 18
Matthew Hutt BANJO CYCLES - 10 10
Harry Dridge Solent Pirates - 8 8
Ed Canfield - 6 2 8
Rizwon Hameed Hillingdon Slipstreamers - 8 8
Lewis Glaysher Sutton CC - 5 5
Seth Kanaris Hillingdon Slipstreamers - 1 1

Youth Female

Pos Name Team/Sponsor Rl R2 R3 R4 Total
Alice Davies Sutton CC - 27 30 57
Maddie Wadsworth Beeline Bicycles RT - 30 30
Amy Cantelo solent pirates - 30 30



